
WR 11 DeSean Jackson or 12 Chris Godwin 85 Bobo Wilson
WR 10 Adam Humphries
LT 76 Donovan Smith 67 Mike Liedtke
LG 74 Ali Marpet
C 66 Ryan Jensen
RG 77 Caleb Benenoch 65 Alex Cappa
RT 69 Demar Dotson 61 Leonard Wester
TE 84 Cameron Brate 82 Antony Auclair 88 Tanner Hudson 86 Donnie Ernsberger
WR 13 Mike Evans 17 Justin Watson
QB 3 Jameis Winston 14 Ryan Fitzpatrick 4 Ryan Griffin
RB 25 Peyton Barber 32 Jacquizz Rodgers 27 Ronald Jones II

DE 94 Carl Nassib 97 Vinny Curry 57 Noah Spence
DT 93 Gerald McCoy 91 Beau Allen
DT 50 Vita Vea 56 Rakeem Nuñez-Roches 78 Jeremiah Ledbetter
DE 90 Jason Pierre-Paul 92 William Gholston
SLB 59 Devante Bond
MLB 53 Adarius Taylor 49 Riley Bullough
WLB 54 Lavonte David 52 Cameron Lynch
CB 33 Carlton Davis III 29 Ryan Smith 22 De'Vante Harris 37 David Rivers
CB 24 Brent Grimes 36 M.J. Stewart 35 Javien Elliott

S 31 Jordan Whitehead 39 Isaiah Johnson
S 26 Andrew Adams 30 Josh Shaw

P 9 Bryan Anger
PK 5 Cairo Santos
KO 5 Cairo Santos
H 9 Bryan Anger 4 Ryan Griffin
LS 89 Garrison Sanborn 53 Adarius Taylor 45 Alan Cross
PR 10 Adam Humphries 11 DeSean Jackson
KR 85 Bobo Wilson 27 Ronald Jones II 32 Jacquizz Rodgers

Rookies Underlined
() Denotes Injury

PLAYERS
Antony Auclair Anthony Aww-claire Cairo Santos KY-ro SAN-tose
Caleb Benenoch ben-en-KNOCK Adarius Taylor Uh-Dare-E-Us
Riley Bullough BULL-uh Vita Vea VEET-uh VAY-uh
Lavonte David luh-VON-tay COACHES
William Gholston GOAL-ston Mike Bajakian buh-JAKE-ian
Mike Liedtke lid-key Danny Breyer BRY-er
Ali Marpet Alley Mar-PET Nate Kaczor Kat-sir
Rakeem Nuñez-Roches NOON-yez RO-ches Dirk Koetter Cutter
Carl Nassib NASS-ib Todd Monken Munk-in
Jacquizz Rodgers JAH-quiz Andrew Weidinger why-ding-er

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

SPECIALISTS

DEFENSE

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
(Based off of last game)

OFFENSE



(as of 12/19/18)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College Hometown How Acq.

3 Jameis Winston QB 6-4 231 24 4 Florida State Bessemer, AL D1-'15
4 Ryan Griffin QB 6-5 210 29 5 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W (NO)-'15
5 Cairo Santos K 5-8 160 27 5 Tulane St. Augustine, FL FA-'18
9 Bryan Anger P 6-3 205 30 7 California Camarillo, CA UFA (JAC)-'16

10 Adam Humphries WR 5-11 195 25 4 Clemson Spartanburg, SC FA-'15
11 DeSean Jackson WR 5-10 175 32 11 California Long Beach, CA UFA (WAS)-'17
12 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 22 2 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 25 5 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
14 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB 6-2 223 36 14 Harvard Gilbert, AZ UFA (NYJ)-'17
17 Justin Watson WR 6-3 215 22 R Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
22 De'Vante Harris CB 5-11 190 24 3 Texas A&M Mesquite, TX FA-'18
24 Brent Grimes CB 5-10 185 35 12 Shippensburg Philadelphia, PA FA-'16
25 Peyton Barber RB 5-11 225 24 3 Auburn Alpharetta, GA FA-'16
26 Andrew Adams S 5-11 204 26 3 Connecticut College Park, GA FA-'18
27 Ronald Jones II RB 5-11 208 21 R USC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
29 Ryan Smith CB 5-11 189 25 3 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD D4-'16
30 Josh Shaw DB 6-1 200 26 4 USC Palmdale, CA FA-'18
31 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 21 R Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
32 Jacquizz Rodgers RB 5-6 205 28 8 Oregon State Richmond, TX FA-'16
33 Carlton Davis III CB 6-1 206 21 R Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
35 Javien Elliott CB 5-11 176 25 3 Florida State Panama City, FL FA-'16
36 M.J. Stewart CB 5-11 200 23 R North Carolina Arlington, VA D2b-'18
37 David Rivers CB 6-0 185 24 1 Youngstown State Miami, FL FA-'17
39 Isaiah Johnson S 6-0 209 26 1 South Carolina Cary, NC FA-'16
49 Riley Bullough LB 6-2 228 25 1 Michigan State Traverse City, MI FA-'17
50 Vita Vea DT 6-4 347 23 R Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
52 Cameron Lynch LB 6-0 229 25 4 Syracuse Lawrenceville, GA FA-'18
53 Adarius Taylor LB 6-1 230 28 4 Florida Atlantic Lakeland, FL FA-'15
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 28 7 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
56 Rakeem Nuñez-Roches DT 6-2 307 25 4 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
57 Noah Spence DE 6-2 251 24 3 Eastern Kentucky Harrisburg, PA D2a-'16
59 Devante Bond LB 6-1 236 25 3 Oklahoma Sacramento, CA D6a-'16
61 Leonard Wester T 6-6 305 25 3 Missouri Western Mt. Union, IA FA-'16
65 Alex Cappa OL 6-6 305 23 R Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
66 Ryan Jensen C 6-4 319 27 5 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
67 Mike Liedtke OL 6-3 305 26 1 Illinois State Woodstock, IL FA-'16
69 Demar Dotson T 6-9 315 33 10 Southern Miss Alexandria, LA FA-'09
74 Ali Marpet G 6-4 307 25 4 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-'15
76 Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 25 4 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
77 Caleb Benenoch OL 6-5 305 24 3 UCLA Katy, TX D5-'16
78 Jeremiah Ledbetter DT 6-3 295 24 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA FA-'18
82 Antony Auclair TE 6-6 256 25 2 Laval Motreal, Quebec FA-'17
84 Cameron Brate TE 6-5 245 27 4 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
85 Bobo Wilson WR 5-9 186 23 1 Florida State Miami, FL FA-'17
86 Donnie Ernsberger TE 6-2 237 22 R Western Michigan Battle Creek, MI FA-'18
88 Tanner Hudson TE 6-5 239 24 R Southern Arkansas Camden. TN FA-'18
89 Garrison Sanborn LS 6-1 240 33 10 Florida State Tampa, FL FA-'17
90 Jason Pierre-Paul DE 6-5 275 29 9 USF Deerfield Beach, FL T (NYG)-'18
91 Beau Allen DT 6-3 327 27 5 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN UFA (PHI)-'18
92 William Gholston DE 6-6 281 27 6 Michigan State Detroit, MI D4b-'13
93 Gerald McCoy DT 6-4 300 30 9 Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK D1-'10
94 Carl Nassib DE 6-7 275 25 3 Penn State Malvern, PA W (CLE)-'18
97 Vinny Curry DE 6-3 279 30 7 Marshall Neptune, NJ UFA (PHI)-'18

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College HS Hometown How Acq.
15 K.J. Brent WR 6-4 190 25 1 Wake Forest Waxhaw, NC FA-'18
18 Bernard Reedy WR 5-9 175 26 2 Toledo St. Petersburg, FL FA-'18
43 Emmanuel Smith LB 6-2 240 23 R Vanderbilt Murfreesboro, TN FA-'18
44 Dare Ogunbowale RB 5-11 205 24 1 Wisconsin Milwaukee, WI FA-'18
46 Eric Nzeocha LB 6-3 218 25 1 Wyoming Neusitz, Germany INTFA-'17
64 Cole Boozer OL 6-5 275 24 R Temple Hunt Valley, MD FA-'18
70 Ruben Holcomb G 6-4 309 24 R Indianapolis Fort Wayne, IN FA-'18
72 Demone Harris DE 6-4 272 22 R Buffalo Buffalo, NY FA-'18
75 Alec James DE 6-3 272 24 R Wisconsin Brookfield, WI FA-'18
79 Patrick O'Connor DE 6-4 270 25 1 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
95 Farrington Huguenin DE 6-4 268 26 1 Kentucky Columbia, SC FA-'18

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College HS Hometown How Acq.
51 Kendell Beckwith LB 6-2 243 24 2 LSU Clinton, LA D3b-'17

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College HS Hometown How Acq.
21 Justin Evans S 6-0 199 23 2 Texas A&M Wiggins, MS D2-'17
23 Chris Conte S 6-2 203 29 8 California Los Angeles, CA UFA (CHI)-'15
28 Vernon Hargreaves III CB 5-10 204 23 3 Florida Tampa, FL D1-'16
38 Shaun Wilson RB 5-9 185 23 R Duke Charlotte, NC FA-'18
41 Kevin Minter LB 6-0 246 28 6 LSU Suwanee, GA FA-'18
45 Alan Cross TE 6-1 235 25 3 Memphis Millington, TN FA-'16
48 Jack Cichy LB 6-2 238 22 R Wisconsin Somerset, WI D6-'18
58 Kwon Alexander LB 6-1 227 24 4 LSU Oxford, AL D4-'15
62 Evan Smith OL 6-2 308 32 9 Idaho State Salinas, CA UFA (GB)-'14
80 O.J. Howard TE 6-6 251 24 2 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-'17
83 Sergio Bailey II WR 6-0 186 24 R Eastern Michigan San Diego, CA FA-'18
98 Mitch Unrein DT 6-4 301 31 8 Wyoming Eaton, CO UFA (CHI)-'18

Head Coach: Dirk Koetter

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

Assistant Coaches: Nate Kaczor (special teams coordinator); Todd Monken (offensive coordinator); Mark Duffner (defensive coordinator); Mike Bajakian (quarterbacks); Butch Barry 
(assistant offensive line); Danny Breyer (defensive assistant); Brentson Buckner (defensive line); Skyler Fulton (wide receivers); Zack Grossi (offensive quality control); Jon Hoke 
(secondary); Dave Kennedy (head strength and conditioning); Brett Maxie (defensive backs); Stephen Nicholas (defensive quality control); Carlos Polk (assistant special teams); Tim 
Spencer (running backs); Paul Spicer (assistant defensive line); Ben Steele (tight ends); Joe Vaughn (assistant strength and conditioning); Chad Wade (assistant strength and 
conditioning); George Warhop (run game coordinator/offensive line); Andrew Weidinger (game management)

NFL Exp.

RESERVE/NFI
NFL Exp.

INJURED RESERVE
NFL Exp.

PRACTICE SQUAD
NFL Exp.



(as of 12/23/18)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 18 GP/GS

26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 204 10/28/1992 3 Connecticut College Park, GA 11/3
91 Allen, Beau DT 6-3 327 11/14/1991 5 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN 13/8

9 Anger, Bryan P 6-3 205 10/6/1988 7 California Camarillo, CA 15/0
82 Auclair, Antony TE 6-6 256 5/28/1993 2 Laval Quebec, Canada 15/9
25 Barber, Peyton RB 5-11 225 2/27/1994 3 Auburn Alpharetta, GA 15/15
77 Benenoch, Caleb OL 6-5 305 8/8/1994 3 UCLA Katy, TX 15/15
59 Bond, Devante LB 6-1 236 7/3/1993 3 Oklahoma Sacramento, CA 10/5
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 245 7/3/1991 4 Harvard Naperville, IL 15/1
49 Bullough, Riley LB 6-2 228 11/23/1993 1 Michigan State Traverse City, MI 8/3
65 Cappa, Alex OL 6-6 305 1/27/1995 R Humboldt State Dublin, CA 5/0
97 Curry, Vinny DE 6-3 279 6/30/1988 7 Marshall Neptune, NJ 11/6
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 7 Nebraska Miami, FL 13/13
33 Davis III, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 R Auburn Miami, FL 12/11
69 Dotson, Demar T 6-9 315 10/11/1985 10 Southern Miss Alexandria, LA 14/14
35 Elliott, Javien CB 5-11 176 7/18/1993 3 Florida State Panama City, FL 14/4
86 Ernsberger, Donnie TE 6-2 237 10/13/1996 R Western Michigan Battle Creek, MI 1/0
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/1993 5 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 15/15
14 Fitzpatrick, Ryan QB 6-2 223 11/24/1982 14 Harvard Gilbert, AZ 8/7
92 Gholston, William DE 6-6 281 7/31/1991 6 Michigan State Detroit, MI 15/2
12 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/1996 2 Penn State Middletown, DE 15/4

4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-5 210 11/17/1989 5 Tulane Westlake Village, CA 0/0
24 Grimes, Brent CB 5-10 185 7/19/1983 12 Shippensburg Philadelphia, PA 12/12
22 Harris, De'Vante CB 5-11 190 6/30/1994 3 Texas A&M Mesquite, TX 9/1
88 Hudson, Tanner TE 6-5 239 11/12/1994 R Southern Arkansas Camden, TN 0/0
10 Humphries, Adam WR 5-11 195 6/24/1993 4 Clemson Spartanburg, SC 15/10
11 Jackson, DeSean WR 5-10 175 12/1/1986 11 California Long Beach, CA 12/10
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 5 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO 15/15
39 Johnson, Isaiah S 6-0 209 10/14/1992 1 South Carolina Cary, NC 14/4
27 Jones II, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 R USC McKinney, TX 8/0
78 Ledbetter, Jeremiah DT 6-3 295 6/2/1994 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA 0/0
67 Liedtke, Mike OL 6-3 305 1/15/1992 1 Illinois State Woodstock, IL 8/0
52 Lynch, Cameron LB 6-0 229 8/4/1993 4 Syracuse Lawrenceville, GA 15/0
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 4 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 15/15
93 McCoy, Gerald DT 6-4 300 2/25/1988 9 Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK 13/13
94 Nassib, Carl DE 6-7 275 4/12/1993 3 Penn State Malvern, PA 15/9
56 Nuñez-Roches, Rakeem DT 6-2 307 7/3/1993 4 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL 3/0
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason DE 6-5 275 1/1/1989 9 USF Deerfield Beach, FL 15/15
37 Rivers, David CB 6-0 185 7/23/1994 1 Youngstown State Miami, FL 2/0
32 Rodgers, Jacquizz RB 5-6 205 2/6/1990 8 Oregon State Richmond, TX 15/0
89 Sanborn, Garrison LS 6-1 240 7/31/1985 10 Florida State Tampa, FL 15/0

5 Santos, Cairo K 5-8 160 11/18/1991 5 Tulane St. Augustine, FL 8/0*
30 Shaw, Josh DB 6-1 200 3/27/1992 4 USC Palmdale, CA 8/0*
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 6/23/1993 4 Penn State Owings Mills, MD 15/15
29 Smith, Ryan CB 5-11 189 9/7/1993 3 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD 15/6
57 Spence, Noah DE 6-2 251 1/8/1994 3 Eastern Kentucky Harrisburg, PA 11/0
36 Stewart, M.J. CB 5-11 200 9/16/1995 R North Carolina Arlington, VA 10/5
53 Taylor, Adarius LB 6-1 230 9/21/1990 4 Florida Atlantic Lakeland, FL 14/9
50 Vea, Vita DT 6-4 347 2/5/1995 R Washington Milpitas, CA 12/7
17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 4/4/1996 R Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA 11/0
61 Wester, Leonard T 6-6 305 1/3/1993 3 Missouri Western Mt. Union, IA 15/1
31 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/1997 R Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA 14/10
85 Wilson, Bobo WR 5-9 186 1/25/1995 1 Florida State Miami, FL 4/0

3 Winston, Jameis QB 6-4 231 1/6/1994 4 Florida State Bessemer, AL 10/8

* Santos played in two games with L.A. Rams; Shaw played in four games with Kansas City

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College HS Hometown 18 GP/GS
64 Boozer, Cole OL 6-5 275 3/20/1994 R Temple Hunt Valley, MD 0/0
15 Brent, K.J. WR 6-4 190 8/6/1993 1 Wake Forest Waxhaw, NC 0/0
72 Harris, Demone DE 6-4 272 12/30/1995 R Buffalo Buffalo, NY 2/0
70 Holcomb, Ruben G 6-4 309 11/25/1994 R Indianapolis Fort Wayne, IN 0/0
95 Huguenin, Farrington DE 6-4 268 5/8/1992 1 Kentucky Columbia, SC 0/0
75 James, Alec DE 6-3 272 9/30/1994 R Wisconsin Brookfield, WI 0/0
46 Nzeocha, Eric LB 6-3 218 4/1/1993 1 Wyoming Neusitz, Germany 0/0
79 O'Connor, Patrick DE 6-4 270 11/1/1993 1 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL 0/0
44 Ogunbowale, Dare RB 5-11 205 5/4/1994 1 Wisconsin Milwaukee, WI 2/0
18 Reedy, Bernard WR 5-9 175 12/31/1991 2 Toledo St. Petersburg, FL 0/0
43 Smith, Emmanuel LB 6-2 240 7/25/1995 R Vanderbilt Murfreesboro, TN 0/0

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College HS Hometown 17 GP/GS
51 Beckwith, Kendell LB 6-2 243 12/2/1994 2 LSU Clinton, LA 16/9

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College HS Hometown 18 GP/GS
58 Alexander, Kwon LB 6-1 227 8/3/1994 4 LSU Oxford, AL 6/6
83 Bailey II, Sergio WR 6-0 186 8/21/1994 R Eastern Michigan San Diego, CA 0/0
48 Cichy, Jack LB 6-2 238 5/5/1996 R Wisconsin Somerset, WI 6/0
23 Conte, Chris S 6-2 203 2/23/1989 8 California Los Angeles, CA 3/3
45 Cross, Alan TE 6-1 235 7/2/1993 3 Memphis Millington, TN 14/3
21 Evans, Justin S 6-0 199 8/26/1995 2 Texas A&M Wiggins, MS 10/10
28 Hargreaves III, Vernon CB 5-10 204 6/3/1995 3 Florida Tampa, FL 1/1
80 Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 11/18/1994 2 Alabama Prattville, AL 10/8
41 Minter, Kevin LB 6-0 246 12/3/1990 7 LSU Suwanee, GA 5/0
62 Smith, Evan OL 6-2 308 7/19/1986 9 Idaho State Salinas, CA 7/0
98 Unrein, Mitch DT 6-4 301 3/25/1987 8 Wyoming Eaton, CO 0/0
38 Wilson, Shaun RB 5-9 185 12/2/1995 R Duke Charlotte, NC 5/0

Head Coach: Dirk Koetter

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Assistant Coaches: Nate Kaczor (special teams coordinator); Todd Monken (offensive coordinator); Mark Duffner (defensive coordinator); Mike Bajakian (quarterbacks); Butch Barry 
(assistant offensive line); Danny Breyer (defensive assistant); Brentson Buckner (defensive line); Skyler Fulton (wide receivers); Zack Grossi (offensive quality control); Jon Hoke 
(secondary); Dave Kennedy (head strength and conditioning); Brett Maxie (defensive backs); Stephen Nicholas (defensive quality control); Carlos Polk (assistant special teams); Tim 
Spencer (running backs); Paul Spicer (assistant defensive line); Ben Steele (tight ends); Joe Vaughn (assistant strength and conditioning); Chad Wade (assistant strength and 
conditioning); George Warhop (run game coordinator/offensive line); Andrew Weidinger (game management)

RESERVE/NFI

INJURED RESERVE

PRACTICE SQUAD



(as of 12/19/18)
No. Name Pos. College Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp.

91 Beau Allen DT Wisconsin 6-3 327 27 5
97 Vinny Curry DE Marshall 6-3 279 30 7
92 William Gholston DE Michigan State 6-6 281 27 6
78 Jeremiah Ledbetter DT Arkansas 6-3 295 24 2
93 Gerald McCoy DT Oklahoma 6-4 300 30 9
94 Carl Nassib DE Penn State 6-7 275 25 3
56 Rakeem Nuñez-Roches DT Southern Miss 6-2 307 25 4
90 Jason Pierre-Paul DE USF 6-5 275 29 9
57 Noah Spence DE Eastern Kentucky 6-2 251 24 3
50 Vita Vea DT Washington 6-4 347 23 R

59 Devante Bond LB Oklahoma 6-1 236 25 3
49 Riley Bullough LB Michigan State 6-2 228 25 1
54 Lavonte David LB Nebraska 6-1 233 28 7
52 Cameron Lynch LB Syracuse 6-0 229 25 4
53 Adarius Taylor LB Florida Atlantic 6-1 230 28 4

33 Carlton Davis III CB Auburn 6-1 206 21 R
35 Javien Elliott CB Florida State 5-11 176 25 3
24 Brent Grimes CB Shippensburg 5-10 185 35 12
22 De'Vante Harris CB Texas A&M 5-11 190 24 3
37 David Rivers CB Youngstown State 6-0 185 24 1
29 Ryan Smith CB North Carolina Central 5-11 189 25 3
36 M.J. Stewart CB North Carolina 5-11 200 23 R

26 Andrew Adams S Connecticut 5-11 202 26 3
39 Isaiah Johnson S South Carolina 6-0 209 26 1
31 Jordan Whitehead S Pittsburgh 5-10 198 21 R

30 Josh Shaw DB USC 6-1 200 26 4

89 Garrison Sanborn LS Florida State 6-1 240 33 10

9 Bryan Anger P California 6-3 205 30 7

5 Cairo Santos K Tulane 5-8 160 27 5

77 Caleb Benenoch OL UCLA 6-5 305 24 3
65 Alex Cappa OL Humboldt State 6-6 305 23 R
69 Demar Dotson T Southern Miss 6-9 315 33 10
66 Ryan Jensen C Colorado State-Pueblo 6-4 319 27 5
67 Mike Liedtke OL Illinois State 6-3 305 26 1
74 Ali Marpet G Hobart 6-4 307 25 4
76 Donovan Smith T Penn State 6-6 338 25 4
61 Leonard Wester T Missouri Western 6-6 305 25 3

82 Antony Auclair TE Lavar 6-6 256 25 2
84 Cameron Brate TE Harvard 6-5 235 27 4
86 Donnie Ernsberger TE Western Michigan 6-2 237 22 R
88 Tanner Hudson TE Southern Arkansas 6-5 239 24 R

25 Peyton Barber RB Auburn 5-11 225 24 3
27 Ronald Jones II RB USC 5-11 208 21 R
32 Jacquizz Rodgers RB Oregon State 5-6 205 28 8

13 Mike Evans WR Texas A&M 6-5 231 25 5
12 Chris Godwin WR Penn State 6-1 209 22 2
10 Adam Humphries WR Clemson 5-11 195 25 4
11 DeSean Jackson WR California 5-10 175 32 11
17 Justin Watson WR Pennsylvania 6-3 215 22 R
85 Bobo Wilson WR Florida State 5-9 186 23 1

14 Ryan Fitzpatrick QB Harvard 6-2 223 36 14
4 Ryan Griffin QB Tulane 6-5 210 29 5
3 Jameis Winston QB Florida State 6-4 231 24 4

Long Snapper (1)

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Defensive Linemen (9)

Linebacker (5)

Cornerback (6)

Safety (3)

Defensive Back (1)

Wide Receiver (6)

Quarterback (3)

Punter (1)

Kicker (1)

Offensive Line (8)

Tight End (4)

Running Back (3)



(as of 12/18/18)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown

14 Fitzpatrick, Ryan QB 6-2 223 11/24/1982 36 14 Harvard Gilbert, AZ UFA (NYJ)-'17

24 Grimes, Brent CB 5-10 185 7/19/1983 35 12 Shippensburg Philadelphia, PA FA-'16

11 Jackson, DeSean WR 5-10 175 12/1/1986 32 11 California Long Beach, CA UFA (WAS)-'17

69 Dotson, Demar T 6-9 315 10/11/1985 33 10 Southern Miss Alexandria, LA FA-'09
89 Sanborn, Garrison LS 6-1 240 7/31/1985 33 10 Florida State Tampa, FL FA-'17

93 McCoy, Gerald DT 6-4 300 2/25/1988 30 9 Oklahoma Oklahoma City, OK D1-'10
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason DE 6-5 275 1/1/1989 29 9 USF Deerfield Beach, FL T (NYG)-'18

32 Rodgers, Jacquizz RB 5-6 205 2/6/1990 28 8 Oregon State Richmond, TX FA-'16

9 Anger, Bryan P 6-3 205 10/6/1988 30 7 California Camarillo, CA UFA (JAC)-'16
97 Curry, Vinny DE 6-3 279 6/30/1988 30 7 Marshall Neptune, NJ UFA (PHI)-'18
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 28 7 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12

92 Gholston, William DE 6-6 281 7/31/1991 27 6 Michigan State Detroit, MI D4b-'13

91 Allen, Beau DT 6-3 327 11/14/1991 27 5 Wisconsin Minnetonka, MN UFA (PHI)-'18
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/1993 25 5 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-5 210 11/17/1989 29 5 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W (NO)-'15

66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 27 5 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
5 Santos, Cairo K 5-8 160 11/12/1991 27 5 Tulane St. Augustine, FL FA-'18

84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 235 7/3/1991 27 4 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
10 Humphries, Adam WR 5-11 195 6/24/1993 25 4 Clemson Spartanburg, SC FA-'15
52 Lynch, Cameron LB 6-0 229 8/4/1993 25 4 Syracuse Lawrenceville, GA FA-'16
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 25 4 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-'15
56 Nuñez-Roches, Rakeem DT 6-2 307 7/3/1993 25 4 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
30 Shaw, Josh DB 6-1 200 3/27/1992 26 4 USC Palmdale, CA FA-'18
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 6/23/1993 25 4 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
53 Taylor, Adarius LB 6-1 230 9/21/1990 28 4 Florida Atlantic Lakeland, FL FA-'15
3 Winston, Jameis QB 6-4 231 1/6/1994 24 4 Florida State Bessemer, AL D1-'15

26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 10/28/1992 26 3 Connecticut College Park, GA FA-'18
25 Barber, Peyton RB 5-11 225 2/27/1994 24 3 Auburn Alpharetta, GA FA-'16
77 Benenoch, Caleb OL 6-5 305 8/8/1994 24 3 UCLA Katy, TX D5-'16
59 Bond, Devante LB 6-1 236 7/3/1993 25 3 Oklahoma Sacramento, CA D6a-'16
35 Elliott, Javien CB 5-11 176 7/18/1993 25 3 Florida State Panama City, FL FA-'16
22 Harris, De'Vante CB 5-11 190 6/30/1994 24 3 Texas A&M Mesquite, TX W (NO)-'18
94 Nassib, Carl DE 6-7 275 4/12/1993 25 3 Penn State Malvern, PA W (CLE)-'18
29 Smith, Ryan S 5-11 189 9/7/1993 25 3 North Carolina Central Upper Marlboro, MD D4-'16
57 Spence, Noah DE 6-2 251 1/8/1994 24 3 Eastern Kentucky Harrisburg, PA D2a-'16
61 Wester, Leonard T 6-6 305 1/3/1993 25 3 Missouri Western Mt. Union, IA FA-'16

82 Auclair, Antony TE 6-6 256 5/28/1993 25 2 Laval Quebec, Canada FA-'17
12 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/1996 22 2 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
79 Ledbetter, Jeremiah DT 6-3 295 6/2/1994 24 2 Arkansas Gainesville, GA D3a-'17

49 Bullough, Riley LB 6-2 228 11/23/1993 25 1 Michigan State Traverse City, MI FA-'17
65 Cappa, Alex OL 6-6 305 1/27/1995 23 R Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
33 Davis III, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 21 R Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
86 Ernsberger, Donnie TE 6-2 237 10/13/1996 22 R Western Michigan Battle Creek, MI FA-'18
88 Hudson, Tanner TE 6-5 239 11/12/1994 24 R Southern Arkansas Camden. TN FA-'18
39 Johnson, Isaiah S 6-0 209 10/14/1992 26 1 South Carolina Cary, NC FA-'16
27 Jones II, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 21 R USC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
67 Liedtke, Mike OL 6-3 305 1/15/1992 26 1 Illinois State Woodstock, IL FA-'16
37 Rivers, David CB 6-0 185 7/23/1994 24 1 Youngstown State Miami, FL FA-'17
36 Stewart, M.J. CB 5-11 200 9/16/1995 23 R North Carolina Arlington, VA D2b-'18
50 Vea, Vita DT 6-4 347 2/5/1995 23 R Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 4/4/1996 22 R Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
31 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/1997 21 R Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
85 Wilson, Bobo WR 5-9 186 1/25/1995 23 1 Florida State Miami, FL FA-'17

10th Year (2)

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

How Acq.

11th Year (1)

12th Year (1)

14th Year (1)

Rookies/1st Year (13)

9th Year (2)

8th Year (1)

7th Year (3)

6th Year (1)

5th Year (4)

4th Year (8)

3rd Year (10)

2nd Year (2)



DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS

2009 Demar Dotson (R)

2010 Gerald McCoy (1)

2012 Lavonte David (2)

2013 William Gholston (4b)

2014 Mike Evans (1) Evan Smith (GB)^

2015 Jameis Winston (1) Ryan Griffin (NO) Cameron Brate
Donovan Smith (2a) Chris Conte (CHI)^

Ali Marpet (2b) Adam Humphries (R)
Kwon Alexander (4)^ Adarius Taylor

2016 Vernon Hargreaves III (1)^ Bryan Anger (JAC)
Noah Spence (2a) Peyton Barber (R)

Ryan Smith (4) Alan Cross (R)^
Caleb Benenoch (5) Javien Elliott (R)
Devante Bond (6a) Brent Grimes

Isaiah Johnson (R)
Mike Liedtke

Jacquizz Rodgers
Leonard Wester (R)

2017 O.J. Howard (1)^ Antony Auclair (R)
Justin Evans (2)^ Riley Bullough (R)
Chris Godwin (3a) Ryan Fitzpatrick (NYJ)

Kendell Beckwith (3b)~ DeSean Jackson (WAS)
David Rivers

Garrison Sanborn
Bobo Wilson (R)

2018 Vita Vea (1) Jason Pierre-Paul (NYG) Carl Nassib (CLE) Andrew Adams
Ronald Jones II (2a) Beau Allen (PHI)

M.J. Stewart (2b) Sergio Bailey II (R)^
Carlton Davis III (2c) Vinny Curry (PHI)

Alex Cappa (3) Donnie Ernsberger
Jordan Whitehead (4) Demone Harris (R)

Justin Watson (5) Tanner Hudson
Jack Cichy (6)^ Ryan Jensen (BAL)

Jeremiah Ledbetter
Cameron Lynch
Kevin Minter^

Rakeem Nuñez-Roches
Cairo Santos
Josh Shaw

Mitch Unrein (CHI)^
Shaun Wilson (R)^

2018 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT
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